
Grantee Grant Staff Title Name Phone Email Address
Project Director Grants Director Johnny Delgado (661) 203-4428 Jdelgado@bakersfieldaihp.org  
Day-to-Day Program Contact Grant Analyst Shubangi Shrivastava (661) 327-4030 Sshrivastava@bakersfieldaihp.org  

Project Director CEO Dwight Bigala (530) 407-3921 dwight@bigaa.com 
Day-to-Day Program Contact CEO Dwight Bigala (530) 407-3921 dwight@bigaa.com 

Project Director Director of Housing & Supportive Services Rebecca Moreno 661-336-5236 ext 1150 rmoreno@capk.org
Day-to-Day Program Contact CES Program Manager Joseph Aguilar 661-336-5236 ext 4255 jaguilar@capk.org

Project Director Program Director Sharon Miller (408) 838-5542 smiller@catholiccharitiesscc.org   
Day-to-Day Program Contact Program Manager Jesse Aguirre (408) 582-3306 jaguirre@ccscc.org 

Project Director Executive Director Maria Alexander (818) 442-0915 alex@center4living.org
Day-to-Day Program Contact Program Manager Lisa Laajala (208) 818-4894 lisa@center4living.org

Project Director Executive Director Mechille P. Johnson (909) 277-4684 mechille.johnson@chancesforchange.org
Day-to-Day Program Contact Site Administrator LaKanda Horn (213) 585-4335 lakanda.horn@chancesforchange.org

Project Director Director of Programs Roque Munoz (661) 558-4441 roque@cityservenetwork.com
Day-to-Day Program Contact Santos Gonzalez (661) 558-4441 santos@cityservenetwork.com

Project Director Lead Managing Attorney, Economic Advancement 
Program Jennifer Smith (650) 204-9065 jsmith@clsepa.org 

Day-to-Day Program Contact Managing Attorney, Economic Advancement 
Program Vinuta Naik (650) 391-0373 vnaik@clsepa.org 

Project Director Director of Reentry Dominick Anthony (925) 542-4010 danthony@hopesolutions.org 

Day-to-Day Program Contact Director of Reentry Dominick Anthony (925) 542-4010 danthony@hopesolutions.org 

Project Director VP - Site Operations Mariah Dickinson (443) 340-3955 mariah@defyventures.org 
Day-to-Day Program Contact VP - Site Operations Mariah Dickinson (443) 340-3955 mariah@defyventures.org 

Project Director VP of Community Based Services Alan Richards (323) 495-2332 arichards@amityfdn.org 

Day-to-Day Program Contact Program Director Mandy Dixon (323) 495-2332 mdixon@amityfdn.org

Project Director Program Manager Karley Kalinich (760) 261-2607 karley@familyassist.org
Day-to-Day Program Contact Grants Manager Matthew Letellier (760) 680-9872 matt@familyassist.org

Project Director Program Director Bianca (Scott) Wallace (310) 528-9885 sn@finishfirstacademy.com 
Day-to-Day Program Contact Executive Administrative Assistant Bianca (Scott) Wallace (404) 487-8213 bs@finishfirstacademy.com

CityServe Network

Family Assistance Program

Finish First Academy

Adult Reentry Grant Cohort 4 Grantee Contact List 

Bakersfield American Indian Health 
Project

BIGA IMPACT

CAPK

Catholic Charities of Santa Clara 
County

Epidaurus DBA Amity Foundation

Center for Living and Learning (CLL)

Chances 4 Change

Community Legal Services in East Palo 
Alto

Contra Costa Interfaith Transitional 
Housing 

Defy Ventures



Project Director CalAIM Officer Wiliam Buss (530) 615-6679 wbuss@hhshelter.org 
Day-to-Day Program Contact CalAIM Officer Wiliam Buss (530) 615-6679 wbuss@hhshelter.org 

Project Director Director of Reentry Felix Mata 209-955-8109 fmata@friendsoutside.org
Day-to-Day Program Contact Director of Reentry Felix Mata 209-955-8109 fmata@friendsoutside.org

Project Director Executive Director Augusto Dolce (425) 280-4063 goose@gods-pantry.org 
Day-to-Day Program Contact Director of Programs Megan Anderson (715) 308-1277 megan@gods-pantry.org

Project Director Reentry Program Manager Vinessa Lira (408) 869-9118 Vinessal@goodwillsv.org 
Day-to-Day Program Contact Lead Reentry Case Manager III Michele Beemer (408) 869-9154 michelleb@goodwillsv.org 

Project Director Director of CalAIM Jillian Marks (916) 906-5216 jmarks@cohewo.org 

Day-to-Day Program Contact Project Manager Megan Schohr (916) 956-1605 mschohr@cohewo.org

Project Director Vice President of Operations Steve Avalos (323) 526-1254 savalos@homeboyindustries.org 
Day-to-Day Program Contact Housing Case Manager Trika Wiliams (323) 526-1254 twilliams@homeboyindustries.org

Project Director Director of Development and Operations Manuel Lares (424) 283-1943 manny@homiesunidos.org 
Day-to-Day Program Contact Program Director Ruben Ledesma (818) 492-0416 ruben@homiesunidos.org 

Project Director Director of Housing & Business Services Rebecca Spiegel (951) 817-4098 rebeccas@iscuw.org
Day-to-Day Program Contact Housing Program Manager Shirley Velador (909) 373-5018 svelador@iscuw.org

Project Director Interim-Executive Director Karen Hsueh (909) 342-4498 karen@landtogether.org
Day-to-Day Program Contact Director of Reentry Jamala Taylor (213) 425-9349 jamala@landtogether.org

Project Director Senior Program Manager Sierra Gardner (717) 598-4898 Sierra@manifestworks.org 
Day-to-Day Program Contact Senior Program Manager Sierra Gardner (717) 598-4898 Sierra@manifestworks.org 

Project Director Program Director Lauren Justice (714) 547-6494 justice@mariposacenter.org  

Day-to-Day Program Contact Senior Program Administrator Meg Munoz (714) 547-6494 mmunoz@mariposacenter.org 

Project Director President Mwangi Mukami (415) 548-3660 mmukami@mlifefoundation.org
Day-to-Day Program Contact President Mwangi Mukami (415) 548-3660 mmukami@mlifefoundation.org

Project Director Managing Director Luz Pinto (858) 284-9175 LuzPinto@namisd.org 

Day-to-Day Program Contact Program Manager Mario Rios MarioRios@namisd.org

Project Director Grants Manager/Evaluator Lisa Castro (909) 380-0641 dr.lisacastro@evergreeneval.com
Day-to-Day Program Contact Program Manger Charles Short (909) 380-0641 cshort@onhcares.com 

Operation New Hope

Land Together

ManifestWorks

Mariposa Women and Family Center

MLIFE DBA MLIFE Foundation

NAMI of San Diego and Imperial 
Counties

Goodwill of Silicon Valley

Healthy Community Forum for the 
Greater Sacramento dba Community 
HealthWorks

Homeboy Industries 

Homies Unidos, Inc.

Inland Southern California 211+

Foothill House of Hospitality dba 
Hospitality House

Friends Outside

God's Pantry
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Project Director Director of Reentry Chris Wedel (213) 726-4125 chris@pathwaytokinship.org
Day-to-Day Program Contact Operations Manager Andrew Aames (213) 886-1358 operations@pathwaytokinship.org

Project Director President Orlando Vera (562) 665-7824 orlando@peervoices.org
Day-to-Day Program Contact Assistant Director Yadira Castro (714) 406-5326 info@peervoices.org

Project Director Executive Director Jim Amaral (530) 913-5235 jim@projectheart.net
Day-to-Day Program Contact Executive Director Jim Amaral (530) 913-5235 jim@projectheart.net

Project Director Associate Professor Julleen Lam (510) 885-2195 juleen.lam@csueastbay.edu

Day-to-Day Program Contact Associate Professor Julleen Lam (510) 885-2195 juleen.lam@csueastbay.edu

Project Director Reentry Resouce Director Liz Holly 805-234-9065 ext 165 lz@restorativepartners.org
Day-to-Day Program Contact Reentry Resouce Director Liz Holly 805-234-9065 ext 165 lz@restorativepartners.org

Project Director CEO George Chappell (619) 623-2747 gchappellrcp@restoringcitizens.org
Day-to-Day Program Contact Program Directore Alex Macias (619) 321-9782 amaciasrcp@restoringcitizens.org

Project Director Chief Executive Officer Jennifer Hoffman (818) 225-9150 jennifer@saveourplanet.org 

Day-to-Day Program Contact Executive Director, Community Veteran Justice 
Project Jodi Galvin (818) 633-2440 jodi.galvin@cvjp.org 

Project Director Director of Community Supports Yuritza Sanchez (213) 359-0326 ysanchez@sjch.org 
Day-to-Day Program Contact Program Manager Jack Morris (323) 683-0474 jmorris@sjch.org 

Project Director Director Program Development & Contract CompliaJose Salazar (818) 996-1051 ttcadmin@tarzanatc.org 
Day-to-Day Program Contact Associate Director, Program Development Lorraine Ragosta (818) 996-1051 lragosta@tarzanatc.org 

Project Director President/CEO Deborah Roberson (323) 899-9398 debroberson@tddsupportive.org
Day-to-Day Program Contact President/CEO Tab Givens 213-930-2373 hr@tddsupportive.org

Project Director Executive Director Cynthia Chase (831) 706-6556 cynthia@thegemmaproject.org 
Day-to-Day Program Contact Executive Director Cynthia Chase (831) 706-6556 cynthia@thegemmaproject.org 

Project Director Executive Director Carolina Ayala (714) 989-3681 carolina@happierlifeproject.org 
Day-to-Day Program Contact Director of Programs Angela Wonzo (951) 533-9774 angela@happierlifeproject.org

Project Director Founder and Director Sr. Mary Sean Hodges, O.P. (323) 299-9547 srmshodges@la-archdiocese.org 

Day-to-Day Program Contact Executive Director Tony Kim (323) 299-9547 tkim@la-archdiocese.org 

Project Director President & CEO Bamby Salcedo (833) 847-2331 bambys@translatinacoalition.org 
Day-to-Day Program Contact Vice President & Chief Operation Officer Maria Roman (833) 847-2331 mariar@translatinacoalition.org 

TDD Supportive Living

The Gemma Project

The Happier Life Project

The Roman Catholic Archbishop of Los 
Angeles 

The TransLatin@ Coalition

Restorative Partners, Inc. 

Restoring Citizens

Social and Environmental 
Entrepreneurs (SEE)

St. John's Community Health

Tarzana Treatment Centers, Inc. 

Pathway to Kinship

Peer Voices United

Project heart, Inc.

Project Rebound at California State 
University, East Bay
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Project Director Executive Director Vanessa Perez (909) 886-2994 vperez@timeforchangefoundation.org 

Day-to-Day Program Contact Program Administrator Aimee Durante (909) 886-2994 adurante@timeforchangefoundation.org 

Project Director Executive Director Lauren Wong (530) 804-2024 lwong@tricountiescap.org 

Day-to-Day Program Contact Clinical Supervisor (LMFT) Roxann Baillergeon (530) 330-6098 clinical@tricountiescap.org

Project Director Executive Director Taylor Bunch (530) 891-9048 taylor@truenorthbutte.org 
Day-to-Day Program Contact Associate Director, Administration Philip Wysocki (530) 891-9048 philip@truenorthbutte.org 

Project Director Executive Director Kevin McCracken (415) 846-7837 kevin.mccracken@thelastmile.org 
Day-to-Day Program Contact Alumni Success Program Manager Greg Ellis (989) 770-7267 gregory.ellis@thelastmile.org 

Project Director CPO Edward King (209) 221-3291 edward.king@uwccr.org 

Day-to-Day Program Contact CPO Edward King (209) 221-3291 edward.king@uwccr.org 

Project Director Director of Operations Elaine Zucco (909) 327-2983 ezucco@csricenters.org

Day-to-Day Program Contact Associate Director of Operations Nancy Kelein 909-708-9174 nklein@csricenters.org

Project Director Chief Operating Officer Mike Stull (831) 883-8387 mstull@vtcmonterey.org 

Day-to-Day Program Contact TR Director Denise Hernandez (831) 883-8387 denise@vtcmonterey.org 

Project Director Director Community Programs Lisa Archibald (760) 631-5000 Lisa.Archibald@vcc.org 
Day-to-Day Program Contact Program Manager Rey Suarez (760) 631-5000 Rey.D.Suarez@vcc.org 

Project Director Director of Housing Services Stephanie Perez (559) 284-7030 stephanie.perez@westcare.com 
Day-to-Day Program Contact Director of Housing Services Stephanie Perez (559) 284-7030 stephanie.perez@westcare.com 

11/7/2025

University Enterprises Corporation at 
CSUSB

Veterans Transition Center of California

Vista Community Clinic 

WestCare California, Inc. 

Time for Change Foundation

Tri Counties Community Action 
Partnership

True North Housing Alliance, Inc.

Turn 2 U, Inc. DBA The Last Mile

United Way California Capital Region
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